Inst + 1997-05159

After Recordation Return to: PINNACLE BANK 2013 CANYON ROAD BIRMINGHAM, AL 35216

02/18/1997-05159 12:44 PH CERTIFIED SHELDY COUNTY MUSCE OF PROBATE

MODEL STREET

MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION OF PROMISSORY NOTE/MORTGAGE

MARK S ROTHENSTINE KELLY S ROTHENSTINE ADDRESS 1328 APPLEGATE DRIVE ALABASTER, AL 35007 TELEPHONE NO. IDENTIFICATION NO.		MARK S ROTHEMSTIME KELLY S ROTHEMSTIME HUSBAND AND WIFE	
		1328 APPLEGATE DRIVE ALABASTER, AL 35007 TELEPHONE NO.	ADDRESS (DENTIFICATION NO.
ADDRESS OF REAL PROPERTY:	LOT 14 PARK FO	REST 35115	
THIS MODIFICATION AND E s executed by and between the p	XTENSION OF PROMIS	nd PINNACLE BANK . 1811	6th day of February, 1997 2ND AVE. JASPER, AL 35501 [Lender]
A. On May 24, 1996 agreement ("Note") payable to Le	nder in the original princ	Lender made a loan ("Loan") to Bo sipal amount of Fighty Five T Dollars (\$ 8	rower evidenced by Borrower's promissory note or housand and no/100
Lender and encumbering the real	irtgage ("Mortgage") da: property described on \$	ted May 24, 1996 Schedule A ("Property"), and recorded o in the records of the JUDGE O	n May 31, 1996
of SHELBY		County, Alabama	The Note and Mortgage and any other related
documents are hereafter cumulat	ively referred to as the "I	Loan Documents".	
B. The Note and Mortgage are h	areby modified as follow	s :	
1. TERMS OF REPAYMENT.			
due to Lander under the Note	shall be oald in full, an	nd the Mortgage is modified according	gly. The parties soknowledge and agree that, as of
and unpaid interest on that date	NED \$	The new repayment term	ne are as follows:

2. ADDITIONAL MODIFICATIONS.

The Note and Mortgage are further modified as follows:
INCREASE LOAN AMOUNT FROM 85,000.00 TO 92,000.00, A DIFERENCE OF 7,000.00.

C. Additional Representations, Warranties and Agreements.

Mortgagor represents and warrants that Mortgagor owns the property free and clear of any liens or encumbrances other than the liens described on Schedule B below. Except as expressly modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect. The parties hereby adopt, ratify and confirm these terms and conditions as modified. Borrower and Mortgagor agree to execute any additional documents which may be required by Lender to carry out the intention of this Agreement. As of the date of this Agreement, there are no claims, defenses, setoffs or counterclaims of any nature which may be asserted against Lender by any of the undersigned.

SCHEDULE A

LOT 14, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF PARK FOREST - FOURTH SECTOR, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 18, PAGE 95, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

MINERALS AND MINING RIGHTS EXCEPTED.

SCHEDULE B

MORTGAGOR: MARK & ROTHENSVINE	MORTGAGOR: KELLY S ROTHENSTINE
MM/M/S	Killy S. Hethousture
MARK S ROTHENSTINE MORTGAGOR:	MORTGAGOR: ROTHENSTINE
	moni Gradini.
MORTGAGOR:	MORTGAGOR
MORTGAGOR:	MORTGAGOR:
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ORROWED HER ROTHENSTING	BORROWER: KELLY S ROTHERSTINE
1//2/	Land State of
MARK S ROTHENSTINE	KRILY S ROTHENSTINE
SORROWER:	BORROWER:
	D/NDD/WATER.
SORROWER:	BÖRROWER:
ORROWER:	BORROWER:
2 · . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	LENDER: PINNACLE BANK
•	By: James B. Sanders
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Alabama)	
County of Jufferson	
I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said Cou	inty, in said State, hereby certify that
whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance a that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they	and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day who less executed the same voluntarily on the day the same beers
date. Given under my hand and official seal this	day of Lebruary 15 15 15 16 November Dublic
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
State of Alabama)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 24, 1987
County of)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Cou	inty, in said State, hereby certify that
whose name(s) as	
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, b	is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are seing informed of the contents of the conveyance, they/he/she, as full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
Given under my hand and official seal this	•
(Notarial Seal)	Inst • 1997-05159 Notary Public
	1nst a 122 Notary Public

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: PINNACLE BANK

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN THIS DOCUMENT TO LENDER.

LPAL582C @ FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (11/27/95) (800) 937-3799

O2/18/1997-05159
12:44 PM CERTIFIED
SHELTY COUNTY JUNES OF PROMITE
003 NCB 24.00

THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

Page 3 of 3

N. M.